
Sparkassen Landesjugendspiele 2017 - Schach
Altersklasse U11w

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde 
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ Verein/Ort G Punkte Buchh BuSu

1. Lieberwirth,Nele 1173 SG Turm Leipzig 7 7.0 27.0 154.0
2. Schubert,Matthea 1107 SC 1865 Annaberg-Buchholz 7 5.5 27.5 152.5
3. Niesch,Sarah 1068 SC Leipzig-Lindenau 7 5.5 26.5 157.5
4. Mechelk,Mathilde GS Am Knappensee Groß-Särche 7 4.5 25.5 145.5
5. Gens,Sarah 851 SC Leipzig-Lindenau 7 4.5 23.0 146.0
6. Mechelk,Helene GS Am Knappensee Groß-Särche 7 4.0 25.5 150.0
7. Brewig,Bea Josephine 945 Chemnitzer SC Aufbau '95 7 4.0 24.5 151.0
8. Lein,Emily 762 SC 1865 Annaberg-Buchholz 7 4.0 23.5 146.0
9. Jin,Angela 951 SC 1865 Annaberg-Buchholz 7 3.5 25.5 145.5

10. Exner,Fanny GS Am Schacht Großenhain 7 3.5 25.5 143.5
11. Genauck,Aniko 770 USG Chemnitz 7 3.5 21.0 136.5
12. Gerdes-Götz,Nele 1025 SC Leipzig-Lindenau 7 3.5 20.5 149.5
13. Macher,Freya 721 SV Dresden-Leuben 7 3.0 26.5 142.5
14. Mai,Mariela GS Am Schacht Großenhain 7 3.0 25.0 143.5
15. Pöhnisch,Lavinia 845 USG Chemnitz 7 3.0 21.5 144.0
16. Ezold,Johanna Sophie 775 SC Leipzig-Lindenau 7 3.0 21.5 128.5
17. Ebell,Melinda 741 USG Chemnitz 7 3.0 20.5 135.0
18. von Rechenberg,Anna Sophie 691 SV Dresden-Leuben 7 3.0 20.0 130.0
19. Kaufmann,Greta GS Am Knappensee Groß-Särche 7 2.5 16.0 125.5
20. Roblick, Kim GS Am Knappensee Groß-Särche 7 2.0 18.5 133.5
21. Häupel,Lilly-Marie GS Bobersberg Großenhain 7 1.5 19.0 127.0

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde 
Selektion: Vereinsspieler
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ Verein/Ort G Punkte Buchh BuSu

1. Lieberwirth,Nele 1173 SG Turm Leipzig 7 7.0 27.0 154.0
2. Schubert,Matthea 1107 SC 1865 Annaberg-Buchholz 7 5.5 27.5 152.5
3. Niesch,Sarah 1068 SC Leipzig-Lindenau 7 5.5 26.5 157.5
4. Gens,Sarah 851 SC Leipzig-Lindenau 7 4.5 23.0 146.0
5. Brewig,Bea Josephine 945 Chemnitzer SC Aufbau '95 7 4.0 24.5 151.0
6. Lein,Emily 762 SC 1865 Annaberg-Buchholz 7 4.0 23.5 146.0
7. Jin,Angela 951 SC 1865 Annaberg-Buchholz 7 3.5 25.5 145.5
8. Genauck,Aniko 770 USG Chemnitz 7 3.5 21.0 136.5
9. Gerdes-Götz,Nele 1025 SC Leipzig-Lindenau 7 3.5 20.5 149.5

10. Macher,Freya 721 SV Dresden-Leuben 7 3.0 26.5 142.5
11. Pöhnisch,Lavinia 845 USG Chemnitz 7 3.0 21.5 144.0
12. Ezold,Johanna Sophie 775 SC Leipzig-Lindenau 7 3.0 21.5 128.5
13. Ebell,Melinda 741 USG Chemnitz 7 3.0 20.5 135.0
14. von Rechenberg,Anna Sophie 691 SV Dresden-Leuben 7 3.0 20.0 130.0

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde 
Selektion: Schüler
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ Verein/Ort G Punkte Buchh BuSu

1. Mechelk,Mathilde GS Am Knappensee Groß-Särche 7 4.5 25.5 145.5
2. Mechelk,Helene GS Am Knappensee Groß-Särche 7 4.0 25.5 150.0
3. Exner,Fanny GS Am Schacht Großenhain 7 3.5 25.5 143.5
4. Mai,Mariela GS Am Schacht Großenhain 7 3.0 25.0 143.5
5. Kaufmann,Greta GS Am Knappensee Groß-Särche 7 2.5 16.0 125.5
6. Roblick, Kim GS Am Knappensee Groß-Särche 7 2.0 18.5 133.5
7. Häupel,Lilly-Marie GS Bobersberg Großenhain 7 1.5 19.0 127.0


